## FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTROL BLE CHIMP REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE FOR STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2771 (10)2023 CCP-PS u/s Corr. to FIR No.00(10)2023 IBG-PS u/s 380/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 3/5/2023 at around 04:45 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
06/10/2023 at 02:37 PM	Inside the Meetei ECA Church compound located at Tuibong Zion Veng, Churachadpur District, Manipur. About 0.5 km North East.	06/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Oinam Doren Singh 43 years s/o O.Mangi Singh of Tuibong Zion Veng, CCpur A/P Relief Camp Ideal Girl College, Akampat #8413013007	Unknown person(s)	Theft in dwelling house, etc with common intention.	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf  OC/CCP-PS Officer- in- incharge nurachandpur Police Static Manipur		Punishable u/s 380/34 IPC	1881°	

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge.

Irilbung Police Station

Imphal East District Manipur

Subject: Report

Sir,





I have the honour to report that on 3/5/2023 at around 4:45 pm my vehicle Hero Destini 125 blue in colour bearing registration No. MNO1AL7174 ,Engine No. JF17EANG C01469 and Chassis No. MBLJFW24XNGC01623 which was parked inside Meetei ECA Church compound located at Tuibong Zion Veng, Churachandpur under proper lock and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. The approximate value of my said vehicle is about Rs 1,07000/ ( one lakh seven thousand ) approximately.

I could not report the matter to the concerned Police Station due to the prevailing law and order situation of the state and as I was at the relief at Ideal Girl College, Akampat and also lack of documents of the stolen vehicle.

It is, therefore, requested kindly to arrest the unknown persons and take up necessary legal actions against them as per law.

Dated/ Imphal The 4<sup>th</sup> October 2023 Yours sincerely,

O Dorcen Oinam Doren Singh (43) S/O O. Mangi Singh

Of Tuibuong Zion Veng P.O. & P.S.Churachandpur A/P Relief Camp Ideal Girl College, Akampat

This report is treated as an OE of cases FIRNO 0 (10) 2023 1BG.PS US. 380/34 IPC

0 C 113678 4/10/2023 # 8413013007

Retreated as an O.E. of Case FIR NO. 2771 (9) 2073 CCPPS US 380/34 IPC.

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

The Officer-in-Charge. Irilbung Police Station Imphal East District Manipur

Subject: Report

Sir,

I have the honour to report that on 3/5/2023 at around 4:45 pm my vehicle Hero Destini 125 blue in colour bearing registration No. MN01AL7174 ,Engine No. JF17EANGC01469 and Chassis No. MBLJFW24XNGC01623 which was parked inside Neetei ECA Church compound located at Tuibong Zion Veng, Churachandpur under proper lock and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. The approximate value of my said vehicle is about Rs 1,07000/ (one lakh seven thousand) approximately.

I could not report the matter to the concerned Police Station due to the prevailing law and order situation of the state and as I was at the relief at Ideal Girl College, Akampat and also lack of documents of the stolen vehicle.

It is, therefore, requested kindly to arrest the unknown persons and take up necessary legal actions against them as per law.

Dated/Imphal
The 4<sup>th</sup> October 2023

This report is treated as an O.E. Of case FIR NO.0(10)2023 IBG-PS U/S 380/34 IPC

Sd/ ... OC IBG-PS

4/10/2023

Yours sincerely,
Sd/
Oinam Doren Singh (43)
S/O O. Mangi Singh
of Tuibuong Zion Veng P.O. & P.S.Churachandpu
A/P Relief Camp Ideal Girl College , Akampat

# 8413013007 #

Cate by No. 1

Book No. ........... Manipur state form no. v.7

## Page No. .....

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: - Irilbung

Sub-Division:- Keirao Bitra

District:- Imphal-East

FIR No 0(10)2023 IBG-PS U/S 380/34 IPC

Date & hour 3/5/2023 of occurrence at around 4:45 pm

Date and hour reported.	Place of occurrence &direction from police station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
4/10/2023 at 1:40 pm	Inside the Meetei ECA Church compound located at Tuibong Zion Veng, P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur about 75 Kms (South-West)	

N.B. — A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of them Impression of informants and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants/complainant	Name & Residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanations of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Oinam Doren Singh (43) S/O O. Mangi Singh of Tuibuong Zion Veng P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur A/P Relief Camp Ideal Girl College, Akampat	Some unknown persons	Theft with common intention	The case is transferred to CCP- PS as the P.O of the incident falls under the Jurisdiction of CCP- PS	Y <u>ı.</u>
O.E overleaf		Punishable U/S 380/34 IPC		•

OC/IBG-PS 4/10/2023 Cff-erin-chimiinitium Police Statick

Signed: P. Poujeanlung

OC/IBG-PS 4/10/2023 Officer in-charge